New York State Office of the State Comptroller

Growth in Local Sales Tax Collections Slows to 2.4 Percent in First Half of
2014; Long Island and Southern Tier Collections Decline

Appendix A: Local Sales Tax Collections, First Half 2013 to First Half 2014

County
Albany
Allegany
Broome
Cattaraugus
Cayuga
Chautauqua
Chemung
Chenango
Clinton
Columbia
Cortland
Delaware
Dutchess
Erie

Essex
Franklin
Fulton
Genesee
Greene
Hamilton
Herkimer
Jefferson
Lewis
Livingston
Madison
Monroe
Montgomery
Nassau
Niagara
Oneida
Onondaga
Ontario
Orange
Orleans
Oswego
Otsego
Putnam
Rensselaer
Rockland
St. Lawrence
Saratoga
Schenectady

January to June, 2013

January to June, 2014

Year-Over-Year
Percent Change

117,568,160
9,630,782
61,789,418
17,181,764
16,323,702
25,470,879
28,278,355
10,019,242
25,997,796
15,999,270
13,748,588
9,745,312
80,235,575
348,227,362
11,383,558
9,828,457
8,911,449
18,658,773
13,555,773
1,104,030
13,845,138
34,027,652
4,994,548
14,849,261
12,056,479
217,572,338
13,719,889
581,434,144
57,596,607
63,898,074
159,483,533
37,511,387
127,553,703
7,354,995
20,157,188
16,301,649
25,949,325
37,569,869
91,843,431
21,117,863
52,011,329
45,125,975

122,174,168
10,116,828
58,351,395
18,155,116
16,889,045
25,683,871
28,456,416

9,903,028
25,630,715
16,972,367
14,373,516
10,277,041
85,819,457

354,989,930
12,440,070
10,453,008

9,068,798
17,891,434
13,628,533

1,373,052
14,040,362
33,566,282

5,772,313
14,746,663
12,160,600

221,235,405
13,918,241

533,105,033
56,880,691
63,787,603

161,885,587
37,018,468

125,532,491

7,741,593
19,832,338
16,634,660
26,814,136
39,050,995
97,733,913
27,665,370
53,214,745
47,371,977
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3.9%
6.1%
-5.6%
5.7%
3.5%
0.8%
0.6%
-1.2%
-1.4%
6.1%
4.5%
5.5%
7.0%
1.9%
9.3%
6.4%
1.8%
-4.1%
0.5%
24.4%
1.4%
-1.4%
15.6%
-0.7%
0.9%
1.7%
1.4%
-8.3%
-1.2%
-0.2%
1.5%
-1.3%
-1.6%
5.3%
-1.6%
2.0%
3.3%
3.9%
6.4%
31.0%
2.3%
5.0%




New York State Office of the State Comptroller
Growth in Local Sales Tax Collections Slows to 2.4 Percent in First Half of

2014; Long Island and Southern Tier Collections Decline

Appendix A: Local Sales Tax Collections, First Half 2013 to First Half 2014

Schoharie 6,806,515 7,115,968 4.5%
Schuyler 4,249,847 4,378,547 3.0%
Seneca 10,862,738 10,622,027 -2.2%
Steuben 21,845,840 22,370,588 2.4%
Suffolk 621,423,916 624,385,637 0.5%
Sullivan 15,399,640 16,209,638 5.3%
Tioga 9,453,104 9,791,250 3.6%
Tompkins 22,971,666 23,896,811 4.0%
Ulster 50,179,243 47,302,526 -5.7%
Warren 21,695,145 21,950,350 1.2%
Washington 9,331,729 9,387,473 0.6%
Wayne 19,307,946 20,096,443 4.1%
Westchester 243,486,675 251,764,779 3.4%
Wyoming 8,055,311 7,987,880 -0.8%
Yates 4,939,755 4,896,771 -0.9%
County Total 3,569,541,694 3,574,513,943 0.1%
City

Auburn 4,084,669 4,314,002 5.6%
Corning 1,144,343 1,328,856 16.1%
Glens Falls 1,303,959 1,365,390 4.7%
Gloversville 1,492,409 1,862,044 24.8%
Hornell 1,175,874 1,281,223 9.0%
Ithaca 5,041,122 5,146,639 2.1%
Johnstown 1,689,147 2,005,966 18.8%
Mt. Vernon 9,350,334 9,245,305 -1.1%
New York City 3,159,221,254 3,310,777,446 4.8%
New Rochelle 12,978,284 13,029,683 0.4%
Norwich 856,291 752,976 -12.1%
Olean 2,078,920 2,145,995 3.2%
Oneida 2,187,486 2,128,708 -2.7%
Oswego 6,282,720 6,325,849 0.7%
Rome 3,403,634 3,312,241 -2.7%
Salamanca 299,560 327,213 9.2%
Saratoga Springs 4,660,779 4,953,576 6.3%
Utica 4,701,121 4,731,042 0.6%
White Plains 25,229,043 26,205,398 3.9%
Yonkers 35,280,566 35,088,901 -0.5%
City Total 3,282,461,511 3,436,328,452 4.7%
Other Local 488,444,052 502,376,814 2.9%
TOTAL LOCAL 7,340,447,257 7,513,219,209 2.4%

Source: New York State Department of Taxation and Finance
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