New York State Office of the State Comptroller Growth in Local Sales Tax Collections Slows to 2.4 Percent in First Half of 2014; Long Island and Southern Tier Collections Decline

Appendix A: Local Sales Tax Collections, First Half 2013 to First Half 2014				
	January to June, 2013	January to June, 2014	Year-Over-Year Percent Change	
County				
Albany	117,568,160	122,174,168	3.9%	
Allegany	9,530,782	10,116,828	6.1%	
Broome	61,789,418	58,351,395	-5.6%	
Cattaraugus	17,181,764	18,155,116	5.7%	
Cayuga	16,323,702	16,889,045	3.5%	
Chautauqua	25,470,879	25,683,871	0.8%	
Chemung	28,278,355	28,456,416	0.6%	
Chenango	10,019,242	9,903,028	-1.2%	
Clinton	25,997,796	25,630,715	-1.4%	
Columbia	15,999,270	16,972,367	6.1%	
Cortland	13,748,588	14,373,516	4.5%	
Delaware	9,745,312	10,277,041	5.5%	
Dutchess	80,235,575	85,819,457	7.0%	
Erie	348,227,362	354,989,930	1.9%	
Essex	11,383,558	12,440,070	9.3%	
Franklin	9,828,457	10,453,008	6.4%	
Fulton	8,911,449	9,068,798	1.8%	
Genesee	18,658,773	17,891,434	-4.1%	
Greene	13,555,773	13,628,533	0.5%	
Hamilton	1,104,030	1,373,052	24.4%	
Herkimer	13,845,138	14,040,362	1.4%	
Jefferson	34,027,652	33,566,282	-1.4%	
Lewis	4,994,548	5,772,313	15.6%	
Livingston	14,849,261	14,746,663	-0.7%	
Madison	12,056,479	12,160,600	0.9%	
Monroe	217,572,338	221,235,405	1.7%	
Montgomery	13,719,889	13,918,241	1.4%	
Nassau	581,434,144	533,105,033	-8.3%	
Niagara	57,596,607	56,880,691	-1.2%	
Oneida	63,898,074	63,787,603	-0.2%	
Onondaga	159,483,533	161,885,587	1.5%	
Ontario	37,511,387	37,018,468	-1.3%	
Orange	127,553,703	125,532,491	-1.6%	
Orleans	7,354,995	7,741,593	5.3%	
Oswego	20,157,188	19,832,338	-1.6%	
Otsego	16,301,649	16,634,660	2.0%	
Putnam	25,949,325	26,814,136	3.3%	
Rensselaer	37,569,869	39,050,995	3.9%	
Rockland	91,843,431	97,733,913	6.4%	
St. Lawrence	21,117,863	27,665,370	31.0%	
Saratoga	52,011,329	53,214,745	2.3%	
Schenectady	45,125,975	47,371,977	5.0%	

New York State Office of the State Comptroller Growth in Local Sales Tax Collections Slows to 2.4 Percent in First Half of 2014; Long Island and Southern Tier Collections Decline

Appendix A: Local Sales Tax Collections, First Half 2013 to First Half 2014				
Schoharie	6,806,515	7,115,968	4.5%	
Schuyler	4,249,847	4,378,547	3.0%	
Seneca	10,862,738	10,622,027	-2.2%	
Steuben	21,845,840	22,370,588	2.4%	
Suffolk	621,423,916	624,385,637	0.5%	
Sullivan	15,399,640	16,209,638	5.3%	
Tioga	9,453,104	9,791,250	3.6%	
Tompkins	22,971,666	23,896,811	4.0%	
Ulster	50,179,243	47,302,526	-5.7%	
Warren	21,695,145	21,950,350	1.2%	
Washington	9,331,729	9,387,473	0.6%	
Wayne	19,307,946	20,096,443	4.1%	
Westchester	243,486,675	251,764,779	3.4%	
Wyoming	8,055,311	7,987,880	-0.8%	
Yates	4,939,755	4,896,771	-0.9%	
County Total	3,569,541,694	3,574,513,943	0.1%	
City				
Auburn	4,084,669	4,314,002	5.6%	
Corning	1,144,343	1,328,856	16.1%	
Glens Falls	1,303,959	1,365,390	4.7%	
Gloversville	1,492,409	1,862,044	24.8%	
Hornell	1,175,874	1,281,223	9.0%	
Ithaca	5,041,122	5,146,639	2.1%	
Johnstown	1,689,147	2,005,966	18.8%	
Mt. Vernon	9,350,334	9,245,305	-1.1%	
New York City	3,159,221,254	3,310,777,446	4.8%	
New Rochelle	12,978,284	13,029,683	0.4%	
Norwich	856,291	752,976	-12.1%	
Olean	2,078,920	2,145,995	3.2%	
Oneida	2,187,486	2,128,708	-2.7%	
Oswego	6,282,720	6,325,849	0.7%	
Rome	3,403,634	3,312,241	-2.7%	
Salamanca	299,560	327,213	9.2%	
Saratoga Springs	4,660,779	4,953,576	6.3%	
Utica	4,701,121	4,731,042	0.6%	
White Plains	25,229,043	26,205,398	3.9%	
Yonkers	35,280,566	35,088,901	-0.5%	
City Total	3,282,461,511	3,436,328,452	4.7%	
Other Local	488,444,052	502,376,814	2.9%	
TOTAL LOCAL	7,340,447,257	7,513,219,209	2.4%	

Source: New York State Department of Taxation and Finance